OP \$115.00 8504026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hamadeh, LLC		102/25/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zeel Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	37 East 18th Street, 7th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85040266	ZEEL
Serial Number:	85117175	THE REAL DEAL ON LOOKING YOUNGER
Serial Number:	85109679	THE COSMETIC HEALTHCARE COMPANY
Serial Number:	85083010	AGING WELL IS THE BEST REVENGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)518-9037

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-825-3500 Email: jbader@symbus.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Bader Address Line 1: P.O. Box 933

Address Line 4: Culpeper, VIRGINIA 22701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Bader

900184956 REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0527

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/j. bader/
Date:	02/25/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=ZeelTMAssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=ZeelTMAssignmentSigned#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HAMADEH, LLC ("Hamadeh"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 5100 Valley Park Road, Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18902, is the owner of the following trademarks currently pending registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

ZEEL Serial No. 85040266

THE REAL DEAL ON LOOKING YOUNGER Serial No. 85117175

THE COSMETIC HEALTHCARE COMPANY Serial No. 85109679

AGING WELL IS THE BEST REVENGE Serial No. 85083010; and

WHEREAS, ZEEL NETWORKS, INC. ("Zeel"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 37 East 18th Street, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10003, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the United States Trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HAMADEH assigns its entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and applications set forth above, encompassing the entire business associated with said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and including the right to sue and recover against past infringers, to ZEEL.

This assignment is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of November 1, 2010.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, HAMADEH has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this **25h** day of **February**, 2011.

HAMADEH, LLC

Samer Hamadeh

President

(SEAL)	My commission expires:	LOUIS E. BLACK Notary Public - State of New York No. 02BL5331505 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2014
Hamadeh, the person who	of comment, before signed the instrument, who definited liability company NOTARY PU	with authority to do so.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
) ss:	
CITY OF NEW YORK)	